

CITY OF WOOSTER
 COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES & OAK HEIGHTS ALLOTMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS PHASE 2
 BID TABULATIONS
 BID DATE: 11/15/2019

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME :	Liberta Construction		T.R. Snyder Construction		Smith Paving & Exc.		D.L. Smith Concrete		Set In Stone Contracting		Fabrizi Trucking & Paving		Karvo Companies		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Tri Mor Corp		Ruhlin Company		
ODOT ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
1	202	CURB REMOVED	1,500	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	
2A	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,700.00	
2B	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	
2C	204	GRANULAR MATERIAL (ODOT #1 AND #2 LIMESTONE)	50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2D	204	GEOGRID (FOR USE WITH ODOT #1 AND #2)	500	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200.00	
2E	204	GEOGRID (FOR USE WITH ODOT 304)	500	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	
3A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	4,100	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 295,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 282,900.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 289,050.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 284,950.00	\$ 78.35	\$ 321,235.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 315,085.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 381,300.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 360,800.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 397,700.00	
3B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	12,300	FT	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 21,525.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,450.00	
3C	255	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	2,000	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMESTONE)	100	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	
5	609	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2A	1,500	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	
6A	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	
6B	611	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	
7	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
SUBTOTAL						\$ 400,000.00																					
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 40,000.00																					
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 440,000.00		\$ 332,825.00		\$ 344,925.00		\$ 354,360.00		\$ 360,950.00		\$ 389,380.00		\$ 389,800.00		\$ 391,660.00		\$ 438,050.00		\$ 438,800.00		\$ 488,450.00	

Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Merchants Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Auto Owners Mutual Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Ohio Farmers Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	West Bend Mutual Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	FCCI Insurance Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Cincinnati Ins. Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Cincinnati Ins. Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Western Surety Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Fidelity & Deposit Co. Yes	Bond Subs List ORC 3517.13	Continental Ins. Yes
----------------------------	---------------	----------------------------	------------------------	----------------------------	------------------	----------------------------	----------------------	----------------------------	--------------------	----------------------------	---------------------	----------------------------	---------------------	----------------------------	--------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------------	----------------------